

COURT NOTICE (U/o 5 Rule 20 CPC) IN THE COURT OF Ishwar Dutt Civil Judge (Senior Division) ,Ambala

 NACHHATAR KAUR WIFE OF SH. GURDEV SINGH RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO-193 VILLAGE-LANGAR CHHANI PO- KESRI TESHSIL BARARA DISTT- AMBALA.
KULDEEP SINGH SON OF SH. GURDEV SINGH RESIDENT OF HOUSE NO-193 VILLAGE-LANGAR CHHANI PO- KESRI TESHSIL BARARA DISTT- AMBALA.
RENU BALA DAUGHTER OF GURDEV SINGH RESIDENT OF VILLAGE- LANGAR CHHANI TEHSIL- BARARA DISTT-AMBALA.

> Vs. Genral Public

> > CNR No. HRAM02-001543-2021 Next Date:- 23-09-2022

> > > 1.

1

PUBLICATION ISSUED TO:

Genral Public :-

INDIA

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

In above titled case, the defendant(s)/respondent(s) could not be served. It is ordered that the defendant(s)/respondent(s) should appear in person or through counsel on 23-09-2022 at 10:00 a.m.

For details logon d https://highcourtchd.gov.in/?trs=district_notice&district=ambala

Civil Judge (Stiller Division) Senter Division Ambala

(Not to be published in newspaper)

Forwarded to the Manager, AMAR UJALA, for publication at least <u>days</u>/weeks before the next date of hearing. Copy of Publication be sent to the Court of undersigned before the next date of hearing.

> Civil Judge (Senior Division) Ambala